
Course dates-times-locations for Broadway BFI Film Academy Short Course
Programme 2024-25

Official dates and times of scheduled activity are below.

Applicants must be able to attend all scheduled sessions.

Please note dates, times and locations may change depending on invited industry
Tutors and Guest Speakers - although participants will be informed immediately if
successful in their application.

Additional online sessions will be offered and scheduled via zoom for participants in
completing the Silver Arts Award qualification as part of the national Short Course
Programme.

Location: Broadway, 14-18 Broad Street, Nottingham, NG1 3AL (Google Maps link).

Lunch and refreshments? Comfort and lunch breaks will be scheduled and taken during
each day of the course. Broadway will not provide catering.

Sessions in 2024:
● Saturday 12 October, from 09.30-17:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Thursday 17 October, from 18.30-19.30 (online, zoom)
● Monday 21 October, from 09.30-17:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Tuesday 22 October, from 09.30-17:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Wednesday 23 October, from 09.30-17:30 (in-person, Broadway)
● Thursday 24 October, from 09.30-17:30 (in-person, Broadway)
● Friday 25 October, from 10:00-17:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Saturday 26 October, time to be confirmed (online, zoom) - East Midlands

consortium session. To be confirmed.
● Monday 28 October, from 09.30-17:30 (in-person, Broadway)
● Tuesday 29 October, from 08:45-18:15 (in-person, Broadway)
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● Wednesday 30 October, from 08:45-18:15 (in-person, Broadway)
● Thursday 31 October, from 10:30-15:30 (in-person, Broadway)
● Friday 1 November, from 09:30-17:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Tuesday 19 November, from 18:30-20:30 (in-person, Broadway). Group 1

post-production evening - groups to be confirmed during the course.
● Thursday 21 November, from 18:30-20:30 (in-person, Broadway). Group 2

post-production evening - groups to be confirmed during the course.

Sessions in 2025:
● Sunday 19 January, 13:00-15:00 (in-person, Broadway)
● Tuesday 4 February, 18:00-20:00 (online, zoom) - East Midlands consortium

session. To be confirmed.
● Sunday 23 March, time to be confirmed (in-person, Broadway) - East Midlands

consortium celebration. To be confirmed.
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